B 1.852
Issue 12-09 E
Swing Clamp with Sturdy Swing Mechanism
cartridge type, with optional position monitoring,
double acting, max. operating pressure 350 bar
Subject to change without prior notice
Römheld GmbH · Postfach 1253 · 35317 Laubach, Germany · Tel.: +49 (0) 64 05 / 89-0 · Fax: +49 (0) 64 05 / 89-211 Actual issue see www.roemheld.com
Application

Part-no.: Add only letter “M” to the part num-
ber of the swing clamp without metallic wiper.
Example of ordering:
Swing clamp 1843-F090-R23
with metallic wiper: 1843-F090-R23M
Accessories
● Metallic wiper (spare part) Part-no.
for 1843 0341-104
for 1844 0341-106
for 1845 0341-105
for 1846 0341-100
● Index pin Ø 3x6 mm 3301-281
● Clamping arms see page 4
● Position monitoring see page 4
Option:
Metallic wiper
Accessory
Clamping arm
(Metallic wiper)
(Undercut)
Swing angle
1. Swing angle 90° and 0° (standard)
Part-no.
90° clockwise 184X-F090-RXX
90° counterclockwise 184X-F090-LXX
0° 184X-F000-0XX
2. Swing angle < 90°
By insertion of a distance plate the return
stroke of the piston is reduced and thus the
swing angle is reduced.
Clamping stroke and clamping position remain
the same.
Available swing angles:
15° to 75° in gradation of 5°
Example: 75° ccw 184X-F075-LXX
3. Swing angle > 90°
Available on request
Indexing mark in
clamping position